through the consolidation of the two companies or the costs that may be incurred in integrating their operations. These estimates
are preliminary, are based on information currently available and could change significantly.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of income and accompanying notes should be read in conjunction
with Con-way�s historical consolidated financial statements included in Con-way�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2006, Con-way�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended September 30, 2007 and TRI�s
historical consolidated financial statements included in Exhibits 99.1 and 99.2 to Con-way�s Current Report on Form 8-K/A filed on
October 9, 2007.

S-15

Edgar Filing: Con-way Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

Con-way Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

for the nine months ended September 30, 2007

(US$ in millions, except share and per share data)

Historical Pro Forma
TRI Con-way Adjustments Consolidated

Revenues $ 281.0 $ 3,187.2 $  53.8[d] $ 3,497.4
(24.6)[b]

Operating expenses 245.6 2,986.2 53.8[d] 3,266.1
(24.6)[b]

4.8[f]
(1.4)[g]
1.7[e]

Operating income 35.4 201.0 (5.1) 231.3

Non-operating income (expense)
Investment income �  16.4 (12.2)[a] 4.2
Interest expense (0.2) (27.9) (19.0)[a] (47.1)
Miscellaneous, net (15.2) (0.1) 14.1[h] 0.5

1.7[h]

(15.4) (11.6) (15.4) (42.4)

Income from continuing operations before
taxes 20.0 189.4 (20.5) 188.9
Tax provision (benefit) (0.6) 70.3 1.7[c] 71.4

Income from continuing operations 20.6 119.1 (22.2) 117.5
Preferred stock dividends �  5.2 �  5.2

Net income $ 20.6 $ 113.9 $ (22.2) $ 112.3

Earnings per Share
Basic
Average shares �  45,414,155 �  45,414,155
EPS $ �  $ 2.51 $ �  $ 2.47

Diluted
Average shares �  48,492,037 �  48,492,037
EPS $ �  $ 2.37 $ �  $ 2.33

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements of Income

S-16

Edgar Filing: Con-way Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

Con-way Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2006

(US$ in millions, except share and per share data)

Historical Pro Forma
TRI Con-way Adjustments Consolidated

Revenues $ 427.6 $ 4,221.5 $  85.3[d] $ 4,700.6
(33.8)[b]

Operating expenses 359.3 3,819.7 85.3[d] 4,238.2
(33.8)[b]
10.3[f]
(3.9)[g]
1.3[e]

Operating income 68.3 401.8 (7.7) 462.4

Non-operating income (expense)
Investment income �  24.8 (18.3)[a] 6.5
Interest expense (0.4) (34.2) (29.3)[a] (63.9)
Miscellaneous, net 0.9 (0.1) �  0.8

0.5 (9.5) (47.6) (56.6)

Income from continuing operations before
taxes 68.8 392.3 (55.3) 405.8
Tax provision 1.0 120.0 7.1[c] 128.1

Income from continuing operations 67.8 272.3 (62.4) 277.7
Preferred stock dividends �  7.1 �  7.1

Net income $ 67.8 $ 265.2 $ (62.4) $ 270.6

Earnings per Share
Basic
Average shares �  48,962,382 �  48,962,382
EPS $ �  $ 5.42 $ �  $ 5.53

Diluted
Average shares �  52,280,341 �  52,280,341
EPS $ �  $ 5.09 $ �  $ 5.20

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

S-17

Edgar Filing: Con-way Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

Con-way Inc.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

1. Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of income combine the historical consolidated statements of income